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Instrukcja obsługi 
(Tłumaczenie oryginalnej instrukcji) 
Ważny! Przed użyciem uważnie przeczytaj instrukcję obsługi! 
Zachowaj ją na przyszłość.

REGAŁ NAROŻNYPL

Bruksanvisning i original
Viktigt! Läs bruksanvisningen noggrant innan användning! 
Spara den för framtida behov. 

HÖRNHYLLASE

EN CORNER SHELF
Operating instructions 
(Translation of the original instructions) 
Important! Read the user instructions carefully before use. 
Save them for future reference.

NO HJØRNEHYLLE
Bruksanvisning 
(Oversettelse av original bruksanvisning)
Viktig! Les bruksanvisningen nøye før bruk. 
Ta vare på den for fremtidig bruk.



Rätten till ändringar förbehålles. 
Vid eventuella problem, kontakta vår serviceavdelning 
på telefon 0200-88 55 88.
www.jula.se

Med forbehold om endringer. 
Ved eventuelle problemer kan du kontakte vår 
serviceavdeling på telefon 67 90 01 34.
www.jula.no

Z zastrzeżeniem prawa do zmian. 
W razie ewentualnych problemów skontaktuj się  
telefonicznie z naszym działem obsługi klienta pod 
numerem: 22 338 88 88.
www.jula.pl

Jula reserves the right to make changes. In the event 
of problems, please contact our service department. 
www.jula.com

Tillverkare/ Produsent/ Producenci/ Manufacturer

Distributör/ Distributør/ Dystrybutor/ Distributor

Jula Poland Sp. z o.o., ul. 
Malborska 49, 03-286 Warszawa, Polska

Jula Norge AS, Solheimsveien 30, 
1473 LØRENSKOG

2019-03-13
© Jula AB

Jula AB, Box 363, 532 24 SKARA
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MONTERING

FÖRE MONTERING
•	 Ta bort allt förpackningsmaterial och 

kontrollera att alla delar finns med.

     BILD   1

•	 Kontrollera produkten med avseende på 
transportskador före montering.

•	 Montera produkten på ett rent och plant 
underlag (t.ex. en matta) för att undvika 
skador.

•	 Använd en gummiklubba för att inte 
skada materialet.

•	 Placera hyllan på ett plant underlag.          
I annat fall kan inte säkerheten eller 
maximal bärlast garanteras.

•	 Använd endast plugg och skruv som 
passar för väggtypen och hyllvikten. 
Plugg, skruvar och verktyg för montering 
ingår ej.

MONTERING
1.	 Montera ihop den första hyllbäraren enligt 

bilden.

     BILD   2

2.	 Montera den andra och tredje hyllbäraren 
på samma sätt.

     BILD   3

3.	 Fortsätt att montera den fjärde och femte 
hyllbäraren med hjälp av delarna 7 och 8 
så som bilden visar.

4.	 Placera hyllplanen (del 9) på varje våning.

5.	 Montera fötterna (del 10 och 11).

     BILD   4

SÄKERHETSANVISNINGAR
•	 Max punktbelastning är 265 kg per 

hyllplan.

•	 Lasten måste fördelas jämt på hylIplanen.

•	 Var noga med att inte överskrida den 
maximala belastningen per hyllplan eller 
på hela hyllan.

•	 Hyllan får inte placeras i rum med hög 
luftfuktighet, eftersom det kan skada 
hyllplanen.

•	 Använd skyddshandskar när du monterar 
hyllan.

•	 Förankra hyllan med lämpligt väggfäste. 

     OBS!   

Se till att du inte borrar i vattenrör eller 
elledningar!

SYMBOLER

Läs bruksanvisningen.

Godkänd enligt gällande direktiv/förord-

ningar.

TEKNISKA DATA
Höjd	 1800 mm
Bredd	 900 mm
Djup	 900 mm 
Max. belastning per hyllplan                     265 kg  
     

BESKRIVNING
•	 Stadig förvaringshylla anpassad för 

hörnplacering.

•	 Tillverkad av kraftig elförzinkad stålplåt 
med fem extra stålförstärkta hyllplan av 
MDF.
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MONTERING

FØR MONTERING
•	 Fjern all emballasje og kontroller at alle 

delene følger med. 

     BILDE   1

•	 Kontroller produktet for transportskader 
før montering. 

•	 Monter produktet på et rent og jevnt 
underlag (f.eks. et teppe) for å unngå 
skader. 

•	 Bruk en gummiklubbe for ikke å skade 
materialet.

•	 Plasser hyllen på et jevnt underlag. Ellers 
kan verken sikkerheten eller maksimal  
belastning garanteres. 

•	 Bruk bare plugger og skruer som passer til 
veggtypen og hyllevekten. Plugg, skruer 
og verktøy for montering følger ikke med.

MONTERING
1.	 Monter den første festeanordningen som 

vist på bildet.

     BILDE   2

2.	 Monter den andre og tredje 
festeanordningen på samme måte.

     BILDE   3

3.	 Fortsett med å montere den fjerde og 
femte festeanordningen ved hjelp  
av delene 7 og 8 som vist på bildet.

4.	 Plasser en hylleplate (del 9) på hver 
etasje.

5.	 Monter plastføttene (delene 10 og 11).

     BILDE   4

SIKKERHETSANVISNINGER
•	 Maks. punktbelastning er 256 kg per 

hylleplate.

•	 Lasten må fordeles jevnt på hylleplaten. 

•	 Vær nøye med å ikke overskride den 
maksimale belastningen per hylleplate 
eller hele hyllen.

•	 Hyllen må ikke plasseres i rom med høy 
luftfuktighet, fordi det kan skade 
hylleplatene.

•	 Bruk beskyttelseshansker når du monterer 
hyllen.

•	 Forankre hyllen med egnet veggfeste. 

     MERK!   

Pass på at du ikke borer i vannrør eller 
strømledninger!

SYMBOLER

Les bruksanvisningen.

Godkjent i henhold til gjeldende 
direktiver/forskrifter.

TEKNISKE DATA
Høyde	 1800 mm
Bredde	 900 mm
Dybde	 900 mm 
Maks. belastning per hylleplate	 265 kg
          

BESKRIVELSE
•	 Fastmontert hjørnehylle.

•	 Produsert i kraftig el-forsinket stål med fem 
ekstra stålforsterkede hylleplater i MDF.
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MONTAŻ

PRZED MONTAŻEM
•	 Usuń wszystkie elementy opakowania 

i sprawdź, czy nie brakuje żadnych części. 

     RYS.   1

•	 Przed montażem sprawdź produkt pod 
kątem uszkodzeń transportowych. 

•	 W celu uniknięcia uszkodzeń montuj 
produkt na czystej i równej powierzchni 
(np. na dywanie). 

•	 Użyj gumowego młotka, aby nie uszkodzić 
powierzchni.

•	 Umieść regał na płaskim podłożu. 
W przeciwnym razie nie można 
zagwarantować ani bezpieczeństwa, ani 
maksymalnego obciążenia. 

•	 Używaj wyłącznie kołków i wkrętów 
odpowiednich do typu ściany i masy 
półek. Kołki, wkręty i narzędzia 
montażowe nie wchodzą w skład zestawu.

MONTAŻ
1.	 Zmontuj pierwszy wspornik półki zgodnie 

z ilustracją.

     RYS.   2

2.	 Zmontuj drugi i trzeci wspornik półki w ten 
sam sposób.

     RYS.   3

3.	 Zmontuj czwarty i piąty wspornik półki 
zgodnie z ilustracją, używając części 7 i 8.

4.	 Umieść półki (część 9) na każdym 
poziomie.

5.	 Zamontuj plastikowe stopki (część 10 i 11).

     RYS.   4

ZASADY BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
•	 Maksymalne obciążenie punktowe wynosi 

256 kg na półkę.

•	 Obciążenie powinno być rozłożone 
równomiernie. 

•	 Zwróć uwagę, aby nie przekroczyć 
maksymalnego obciążenia półek  
i całego regału.

•	 Regału nie należy ustawiać 
w pomieszczeniu o dużej wilgotności  
– może to uszkodzić półki.

•	 Podczas montażu regału korzystaj 
z rękawic ochronnych.

•	 Przymocuj regał odpowiednim uchwytem 
ściennym. 

     UWAGA!   

Upewnij się, że nie wiercisz w miejscu 
przebiegu kanalizacji lub instalacji 
elektrycznej.

SYMBOLE

Przeczytaj instrukcję obsługi.

Zatwierdzona zgodność 
z obowiązującymi dyrektywami/
rozporządzeniami.

DANE TECHNICZNE
Wysokość	 1800 mm
Szerokość	 900 mm
Głębokość	 900 mm 
Maks. obciążenie na półkę	 265 kg          

OPIS
•	 Stabilny regał dostosowany do 

umieszczenia w narożniku.

•	 Wykonany z mocnej blachy stalowej 
ocynkowanej elektrolitycznie i wyposażony  
w pięć wzmocnionych stalą półek z płyty 
MDF.
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ASSEMBLY

BEFORE ASSEMBLY
•	 Remove all the packaging material and 

check that all the parts are included. 

     FIG.   1

•	 Check the product for transport damage 
before assembling. 

•	 Assemble the product on a clean and level 
surface (e.g. carpet) to avoid damage. 

•	 Use a rubber mallet to avoid damaging the 
material.

•	 Place the unit on a level surface. Otherwise 
this will compromise safety, or the 
maximum supporting capacity. 

•	 Only use plugs and screws suitable for the 
type of wall and weight of the shelves. 
Plugs, screws and tools for wall mounting 
sold separately.

ASSEMBLY
1.	 Assemble the first shelf support as shown 

in in figure.

     FIG.   2.

2.	 Assemble the second and third shelf 
support in the same way.

     FIG.   3

3.	 Continue with the fourth and fifth shelf 
support by using parts 7 and 8 as shown 
in figure.

4.	 Place the shelves (9) on each level.

5.	 Fit the plastic feet (10 and 11). 

     FIG.   4

L

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
•	 The maximum spot load is 256 kg per 

shelf.

•	 The weight must be evenly distributed on 
the shelves. 

•	 Make sure not to exceed the maximum 
spot load per shelf,  or for the whole unit.

•	 Do not place the unit in a room that is 
very humid because this could damage 
the shelves.

•	 Wear safety gloves when assembling the 
unit.

•	 Anchor the unit with a suitable wall 
bracket. 

     NOTE:   

Make sure not to drill into water pipes or 
electric cables.

SYMBOLS

Read the instructions.

Approved in accordance  
with the relevant directives.

TECHNICAL DATA
Height	 1800 mm
Width	 900 mm
Depth	 900 mm 
Max weight per shelf	 265 kg       
   

DESCRIPTION
•	 Stable storage shelf unit designed for use 

in a corner.

•	 Made of heavy-duty zinc-plated sheet 
metal, with five extra steel reinforced 
shelves made of MDF.


